Fort Hays State University

FHSU Scholars Repository

Student Government Association - Legislation

Student Government Association

2-21-2008

Resolution No. 08/S/100

FHSU Student Government Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation

Recommended Citation

FHSU Student Government Association, "Resolution No. 08/S/100" (2008). *Student Government Association - Legislation*. 120.

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation/120

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu.



Fort Hays State University Student Senate

Gillogly/Engel	Resolution No. 08/S/100	02/21/08
Originated by: Presented by:	LPAC LPAC	
Whereas:	The Legislative and Political Action Committee, issued with the task of reviewing student fee increases, has researched a proposal for a student athletic fee increase; and	
Noting:	That a \$1.20 increase would generate approximately \$144,000, representing approximately 45% of the proposed budget for both women's and men's soccer teams, summing the Student Athletic Fee to \$6.31; and	
Further Noting:	This is a one-time only fee increase subject to standard inflationary increases deemed suitable by the student fee review committee, and is to be used exclusively to fund women's and men's soccer teams beginning in the 2009-2010 academic year.	
Therefore:	Be it resolved by a two-thirds vote of the Student Senate and the signature of the Student Body President, and ratification by a plurality of votes in a general student Special Election, that the Student Government Association recommends a \$1.20 per credit hour increase in the student athletic fee.	
1st Reading _	02/21/08 Y (O_N_O_A_O_
2 nd Reading _	02/28/08 Y 4	1 N <u>23</u> A <u>0</u>
President's Signa	ture Date Sign	ned